

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chair of Committee

February 7, 2024
Date

Committee on Health & Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB24-055 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 7, strike "LIAISON POSITION TO
- 2 DESIGNATE" and substitute "PROGRAM AND IDENTIFY A SPECIFIC BHA
- 3 STAFF PERSON TO SERVE AS".

- 4 Page 3, line 12, strike "LIAISON" and substitute "PROGRAM".

- 5 Page 3, line 15, after "WORKERS," insert "THEIR FAMILIES,".

- 6 Page 4, line 3, strike "LIAISON" and substitute "PROGRAM".

- 7 Page 4, line 4, strike "AND".

- 8 Page 4, line 5, strike "WORKERS" and substitute "WORKERS, AND THEIR
- 9 FAMILIES".

- 10 Page 4, line 7, after "HEALTH" insert "PROGRAM STAFF".

- 11 Page 4, line 14, after "COMMUNITIES." add "THE INTERAGENCY
- 12 AGREEMENT MUST STATE THAT THE DATA SHARED WILL BE AGGREGATED
- 13 AND ANONYMIZED, AND DATA SHARING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
- 14 STATE AND FEDERAL DATA PRIVACY LAWS.".

- 15 Page 5, line 8, strike "AND".

- 16 Page 5, line 9, strike "WORKERS." and substitute "WORKERS, AND THEIR
- 17 FAMILIES.".

- 18 Page 5, line 13, after "HEALTH" insert "PROGRAM STAFF".

1 Page 5, after line 26 insert:

2 "(D) VETERANS SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS;"

3 Reletter succeeding sub-sub paragraphs accordingly.

4 Page 6, line 17, strike "CHAIR, OR THE CHAIR'S DESIGNEE," and substitute
5 "DEPARTMENT".

6 Page 6, strike lines 18 through 20 and substitute "TRANSLATION SERVICES,
7 UPON ADVANCED NOTICE AND REQUEST, FOR MEETINGS HELD PURSUANT
8 TO SUBSECTIONS (2)(c) AND (2)(d) OF THIS SECTION FOR MEMBERS OF THE
9 WORK GROUP AND MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WHO ATTEND THE MEETINGS.
10 THE WORK GROUP SHALL CREATE A PROCESS FOR A MEMBER OF THE WORK
11 GROUP OR A MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC TO REQUEST TRANSLATION SERVICES
12 IN ADVANCE OF A MEETING."

13 Page 7, line 1, strike "AND".

14 Page 7, line 2, strike "WORKERS;" and substitute "WORKERS, AND THEIR
15 FAMILIES;"

16 Page 7, line 4, strike "AND".

17 Page 7, line 5, strike "WORKERS;" and substitute "WORKERS, AND THEIR
18 FAMILIES;"

19 Page 7, line 8, strike "DATA" and substitute "DATA, AS PERMITTED BY
20 STATE AND FEDERAL DATA PRIVACY LAWS,"

21 Page 7, line 10, strike "AND" and strike "WORKERS" and substitute
22 "WORKERS, AND THEIR FAMILIES".

23 Page 8, line 5, strike "AND".

24 Page 8, line 6, strike "WORKERS." and substitute "WORKERS, AND THEIR
25 FAMILIES."

26 Page 10, line 2, after "COMMUNITIES." add "THE INTERAGENCY
27 AGREEMENT MUST STATE THAT THE DATA SHARED WILL BE AGGREGATED
28 AND ANONYMIZED, AND DATA SHARING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
29 STATE AND FEDERAL DATA PRIVACY LAWS."

** *** ** *** **

